503798458 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAH NETWORKS CO., LTD.	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10F, 511 SAMSUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14065976
Application Number:	14550160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ejacob@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q208653
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN JACOB
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn Jacob/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Q208653SeahtoID2pdf#page1.tif source=Q208653SeahtoID2pdf#page2.tif source=Q208653SeahtoID2pdf#page3.tif source=Q208653SeahtoID2pdf#page4.tif

PATENT 503798458 REEL: 038373 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, SeAH Networks Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 9FL, East Wing, IT Venture Tower, 78 Garak-Dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed to and made part hereof (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD, having a place of business at 10F, 511 Samsung-Ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") is acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, renewals, restorations, or any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, all rights to claim priority from the Patents and file patent applications with respect to the inventions disclosed by the Patents, and foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for injunctive relief and damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the government offices in each jurisdiction having authority over the Patents (including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks) to issue any and all Letters Patents on said inventions to Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

SeAH Networks Co., Ltd.,	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD
By: 9. 9. 9mf Name: IN Young-Jung Title: Senior V.F Date: 19th APR 2013	By: Name: Title: Date:

EXHIBIT A

to

Assignment of Patent Rights

- 1. U.S. Pat. App. 12/521,370; and
- 2. U.S. Pat. App. 12/922,440.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, SeAH Networks Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 9FL, East Wing, IT Venture Tower, 78 Garak-Dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A annexed to and made part hereof (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD, having a place of business at 10F, 511 Samsung-Ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") is acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, renewals, restorations, or any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, all rights to claim priority from the Patents and file patent applications with respect to the inventions disclosed by the Patents, and foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for injunctive relief and damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the government offices in each jurisdiction having authority over the Patents (including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks) to issue any and all Letters Patents on said inventions to Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

	SeAH Networks Co., Ltd.,	INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD
By: Name: Title: Date:		By: Suy ho Park Name: Suy ho Park Title: Feam Manager Date: 26 April 2013

DC:51002977.I

EXHIBIT A

to Assignment of Patent Rights

- 1. U.S. Pat. App. 12/521,370; and
- 2. U.S. Pat. App. 12/922,440.

DC:51002977.1

PATENT REEL: 038373 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 04/25/2016